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Ms Sonia Chipu African Exploration Mining and Finance Cooporation 076 413 0920 sonia.chipu@aemfc.gov.za

Mr Jeffrey Manuel African Exploration Mining and Finance Cooporation 2 Cussonia Avenue, 

Brummeria

PRETORIA 0001 012 843 5105 012 843 5008 j.manuel@sanbi.org.za

Ms Elise Tempelhoff Beeld Newspaper Senior Environmental 

Reporter

PO Box 333 AUCKLAND PARK 2006 011 713 9182 011 713 9956 083 309 1192 eliset@beeld.com

Brig 

Gen

G Mngadi Department od Defence PRETORIA 0001 012 339 6791 012 339 5159 076 786 5877 oaktreegee@yahoo.com

Ms Nomvuzo Mjadu Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Deputy Director: Water 

Management

Private Bag x 515 SILVERTON 0127 012 846 8597 086 668 7223 076 349 6365 PatriciaMJ@daff.gov.za

Ms Mary D Mogale Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Directorate: Land use and 

Soil Management

PO Box 8806 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 754 0728 086 699 4027 082 362 7583 MaryM@nda.agric.za

Mr Love Shabane Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Acting: Head of Office PO Box 8806 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 754 0734 013 754 0735 082 428 4480 LoveS@daff.gov.za

Ms JG Sithole Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries P O Box 8806 NELSPRUIT 1200 (013) 754-

0732

083 800 7619 doreens@nda.agric.za

Ms Nelisiwe Sithole Department of Agriculture, Rural Development & Land 

Administration - Mpumalanga

Head of Department Private Bag X11219 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 6020 013 766 8429 sitholenl@mpg.gov.za

Capt A Liebonberg Department of Defence Private Bag X319 PRETORIA 0001 012 339 5162 012 339 5159 083 299 7295 a3l@live.co.za

Ms Thabile Mahlaku Department of Economic Development, Environment 

and Tourism

Assistant Director: 

Environmental Impact 

Management

ERMELO 017 811 

4830/3951

072 571 8851 mahlakudt@mpg.gov.za

Mr Mashudu Mposi Department of Economic Development, Environment 

and Tourism

Deputy Director: Pollution 

& Waste Management

ERMELO 017 811 

4830/3951

082 590 7759 mmposi@mpg.gov.za

Mr Mazwi Lushaba Department of Environmental Affairs Director: Air Quality 

Management

Private Bag X447 PRETORIA 0001 (012) 310 

3488

(012) 320 

0488

073 133 4461 mlushaba@deat.gov.za

Mr Lucas Mahlangu Department of Environmental Affairs Deputy Director: Waste 

Management

Private Bag X447 PRETORIA 0001 (012) 310 

3536

(012) 320 

1167

082 656 6652 lmahlangu@deat.gov.za

Mr L Dludlu Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport 017 780 1400 061 321 4000 ldludlu@yahoo.com

Ms Makfalda Kumalo Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport Senior Manager: Building 

Infrastructure

Private Bag X11310 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 0000 013 753 2771 082 806 7751 mkumalo@mpg.gov.za

Mr D Malatji Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport Senior Manager: Road 

Infrastructure

NELSPRUIT 013 766 0000 dmalatji@mpg.gov.za

Ms Nishi Naidoo Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport Manager Properties Private Bag X11302 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 8517 013 766 8454 082 824 4532 nnaidoo@mpg.gov.za

Mr George Ngwenya Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport 017 801 4025 082 582 4701 gtngwenya@mpg.gov.za

Mr Aaron Phalanndwa Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport 017 801 4073 079 061 4900 saphalanndwa@mpg.gov.za

Mr Gilbert Masuka Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport 

(National)

Private Bag X11280 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 753 6371 013 755 4748 082 049 2436 gilbert.masuku@dpw.gov.za

Mr Pieter Ackerman Department of Water and Sanitation Private Bag X313 PRETORIA 0001 012 336 8217 012 336 6608 082 807 3512 AckermanP@dwa.gov.za

Mr Stanford Macevele Department of Water and Sanitation Deputy Director NELSPRUIT 1200 013 932 2061 086 661-7621 078 460 3439 MaceveleS@dwa.gov.za

DATABASE OF REGISTERED INTERESTED AND / OR AFFECTED PARTIES (Alphabetically according to Company
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Environmental Impact Assessment and Waste Management License Application for the Proposed Extension of Ash Disposal 

Facilities at Camden Power Station 
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Mr Bishop Malatsi Department of Water and Sanitation 012  392 1300 083  607 4849 MalatsiB@dwa.gov.za

Mr Ephraim Matseba Department of Water and Sanitation Water Pollution Control 

Officer

Private Bag X995 PRETORIA 0001 012 392 

1307/74

012 392 1359 082 809 5727 MatsebaE@dwa.gov.za

Mr Kgopana Mohlasedi Department Public Works, Roads and Transport: 

Mpumalanga

Head of Department Private Bag X11310 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 6554 013 766 8449 kmohlasedi@mpg.gov.za

Ms Louise Korb Echoridge Sanlam Plaza SECUNDA 2302 017 634 7697 017 634 2498 louise@echoridge.co.za

Mr Hendrik Mills Environmental Conservation Association Member Postnet 372, Private Bag 

9013

ERMELO 2350 017 811 2198 076 481 1128 076 481 1128 millshendrik@gmail.com

Mr Stanley Dondolo Ermelo Public Library ERMELO 017 801 3621 tdondolo@msukaligwa.gov.za

Ms Charlotte Chorisna Ermelo Public Library (Musukaligwa) Chief Librarian PO Box 48 ERMELO 2356 017 801 3621 017 819-3210

Mr Kobus Babsy Eskom Holdings SOC Limited PO Box 1091 SUNNINGHILL 2000 011 800-3525 012 342-3071 082 876 3569 kobus.basbs@gmail.com

Mr Tobile Bokwe Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Manager SEA/EIA Centre of 

Excellence

PO Box 1091 JOHANNESBURG 2000 011 800 2303 086 663 2051 082 828 1777 BokweTT@eskom.co.za

Mr Vuyowethu Dingiswayo Eskom Holdings SOC Limited 013 693-3263 078 309 7351 dingisv@eskom.co.za

Mr Henk Fourie Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Generation Technical 

engineering

011 800 4248 086 666-2232 082 579 6782 FourieJH@eskom.co.za

Mr Walied Jassat Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Project Development 071 604 2089 JassatW@eskom.co.za

Mr Paul Jordaan Eskom Holdings SOC Limited P O Box 1091 SUNNINGHILL 2000 (011) 800-

2303

079 226 3615 jordaapv@eskom.co.za

Mr Anthony Kuzelj Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Power Station Manager KuzeljA@eskom.co.za

Ms Emeldah Madike Eskom Holdings SOC Limited madikePE@eskom.co.za

Mr Thoka Mocheke Eskom Holdings SOC Limited (016) 457-

5753

073 780 5445 mochetg@eskom.co.za

Mr Thabiso Mpongo Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Environmental Officer Private Bag X1002 NUCAM 2350 (017) 827-

8030

083 5222979 mpongot@eskom.co.za

Ms Thandiwe Mzoyi Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Reception, N2 on-route 

Piet Retief

ERMELO 017 827 8000 mzoyit@eskom.co.za

Mr Vigen Pandaram Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Private Bag X1002 NUCAM 2350 017 827 8001 086 667 0759 082 805 4495 pandarav@eskom.co.za

Mr Edwin Seitei Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Project Development 

Manager

PO Box 1091 JOHANNESBURG 2000 011 800-3428 086 661-6006 072 125 6881 Edwin.Seitei@eskom.co.za

Mr Eddie Seitie Eskom Holdings SOC Limited 072 125 6881

Mr NG Shozi Eskom Holdings SOC Limited 017 827 8490 072 210 5843 shozing@eskom.co.za

Mrs Alicia Simbudayal Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Geotechnical  Engineering 079 812 5482 Alicia.simbudayal@eskom.co.za

Mr Christo Spammer Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Power Station Manager Private Bag X1002 NUCAM 2355 017 827 8015 082 335 2130 christo.spammer@eskom.co.za

Mr Makoanya

ne

Theku Eskom Holdings SOC Limited PO Box 1092 JOHANNESBURG 2000 011 800-3141 086 661-7067 083 472 3456 thekufm@eskom.co.za

Mr Solomon Tsheko Eskom Holdings SOC Limited 011 800 2908 086 663 1952 083 741 0337 tshekos@eskom.co.za

Mr Sam Hallett Farm: Witpunt Landowner Postnet Suite 495, Private 

Bag X9013

ERMELO 2350 082 490 5804 shallatt0@gmail.com

Mr Peter Randell Farms: Vlakfontein, Soetwater & Holbank Landowner PO Box 597 ERMELO 2350 017 819 2276 pjrandellbourderyfarm@gmail.

com

Mrs Mariette Liefferink Federation for a Sustainable Environment Chief Executive Officer Postnet Suite 87, Private 

Bag X033

RIVONIA 2128 011 787 7965 011 781 6154 073 231 4893 mariettel@iburst.co.za

Dr Koos Pretorius Federation for a Sustainable Environment Director PO Box 201 BELFAST 1100 013 253 0051 086 514 6085 083 986 4400 d.zoekop@lando.co.za
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Mr Johan du Plooy Gert Sibande District Municipality Director: Development 

Planning

PO Box 550 SECUNDA 2302 017 801 7000 017 631-1607 082 322 5546 johan.duplooy@gsibande.gov.z

a

Mr Andries Gamede Gert Sibande District Municipality Mayor P O Box 550 SECUNDA 2302 017 801 7000 (017) 631 

1607

cynthia.taitai@gsibande.gov.za

Mr CA Habile Gert Sibande District Municipality Municipal Manager PO Box 1748 ERMELO 2350 017 801 7000 017 843 4001 jabulisilek@gsibande.gov.za

Mr Dan Hlanyane Gert Sibande District Municipality Environmental Manager PO Box 1748 ERMELO 2350 017 801 7000 017 811 1207 082 904 0736 dan.hlanyane@gsibande.gov.za

Mr Tebogo Mogakabe Gert Sibande District Municipality Senior Environmental 

Officer

PO Box 1749 ERMELO 2350 017 801 7000 086 514 2007 082 909 6730 tebogo@envirion1.agric.za

Mr Phiwolenhl

e

Nkosi Gert Sibande District Municipality 017 801 7000 082 268 9007 phiwon@gsibande.gov.za

Ms Ursula Franke Highveld Crane Conservation Project/Endangered 

Wildlife Trust

Postnet Suite # 1791, 

Private Bag X 9013

ERMELO 2350 017 811-2817 086 589 2532 083 332 8859 ursulaf@ewt.org.za

Mr Marius Scholtz Highveld Tribune Ermelo Managing Editor Kerk Street 43 ERMELO 2350 (017) 811-

8248

(017) 811-

8249

082 561 8782 editor@highveldtribune.com

Mr Jerry Young Highvelder Journalist P O Box 83 ERMELO 2350 (017) 811-

2221

083 581 9525 news3@highvelder.co.za

Mr Jabu Mabuza Mooiplaats Portion 1, 9/Weltevreden Portion 14 Landowner P O Box 30502 KYALAMI 1685 (011) 510-

7878

doreenmb@tsogosun.com

Mr Hennie Laas Mpumalanga Agriculture Union General Manager PO Box 619 ERMELO 2350 017 819 1295 017 819 1297 082 401 0868 mp.landbou@mweb.co.za

Mr Selby Hlatshwayo Mpumalanga Department of Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism

Deputy Director: 

Environmental Impact 

Assessment

PO Box 11205 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 6040 013 766 8445 072 281 1751 shlatshwayo@mpg.gov.za

Ms Charity Mthimunye Mpumalanga Department of Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism

Environmental Officer Private Bag X 7255 WITBANK 1035 013 690 1279 013 656 5469 083 255 4101 cnmthimunye@wit.mpu.gov.za

Mr Mabutho Sithole Mpumalanga Province Office of the Premier Spokesperson for the 

Premier

Private Bag X11291 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766-2055 013 766 2494 082 389 3348 mabutho@prem.mpu.gov.za

Mr David Mabuza Mpumalanga Provincial Government Premier Private Bag X11291 NELSPRUIT 1200 013 766 2076 013 766 2494 082 884 1858 premier@prem.mpu.gov.za

Mr Frans Krige Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency Development Assessment 

Officer

PO Box 1414 MABLEHALL 0470 013 254 0279 013 262 4858 084 232 2902 frans@mtpa.co.za

Mr Johan Brits Msukaligwa Local Municipality PO Box 1748 ERMELO 2350 017 811-1169 017 811-1169

Mr Sikhumbuz

o

Magudulela Msukaligwa Local Municipality Director: Engineering P O Box 48 ERMELO 2350 (017) 801-

3603

082 821 3060 smagudulela@msukaligwa.gov.

za

Clr Prudence Mnisi Msukaligwa Local Municipality Ward Councilors: Ward 11 P O Box 99 SHEEPMOOR 2352 (017) 801-

3500

(017) 801-

3851

073 258 3316

Mr Bheki Vilakazi Msukaligwa Local Municipality Mayor PO Box 48 ERMELO 2350 017 801 3751 017 801 3851 cllr.bmvilakazi@msukaligwa.go

v.za

Mr Herno Kusel Piet Retief Agricultural Union Postnet Suit 1869, Private 

Bag X9013

ERMELO 2350 agripr@lantic.net

Mnr Willem Smuts Plaas: Adrianople Grondeienaar Posbus 1282 ERMELO 2350

Mnr Pierre Theron Plaas: Jan Hendriksfontein Grondeienaar Posbus 2254 ERMELO 2350 011 672 7215 082 447 7385 p.theron@vodamail.co.za

Mnr Johan Vos Plaas: Jan Hendriksfontein Grondeienaar Postnet Suite 377, 

Privaatsak X9013

ERMELO 2350 082 388 3474 jvos@skyafrica.co.za

Mnr Michael Kok Plaas: Klipbank Grondeienaar Posbus 256 ERMELO 2350 (017) 811-

4205

Mnr Johannes Klopper Plaas: Mooiplaats Grondeienaar Privaatsak X1793 ERMELO 2350 082 880 6137 0828806137@vodamail.co.za

Mnr Kenneth Venter Plaas: Moreson Grondeienaar Posbus 903 ERMELO 2350 (017) 811-

5113

082 880 4079 kennethventer@vodamail.co.za
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Mnr Leon Grobler Plaas: Smitsfield Grondeienaar Posbus 1562 ERMELO 2350 082 807 9264 lgrober@skyafrica.co.za

Mnr Molie Mentz Plaas: Swartwater Grondeienaar Posbus 442 ERMELO 2350 083 229 2500 molie.mentz@bkbvanwyk.co.za

Mnr Chris du Toit Plaas: Uitkomst Grondeienaar Posbus 169 ERMELO 2350 051 722-1511 053 631-0259 082 684 3812 dinadutoit@gmail.com

Mnr John Lloyd Plaas: Uitkomst Grondeienaar Posbus 272 HENDRINA 1095 013 293 0386 082 561 4559 lloyd.business@telkomsa.net

Mnr Jan van Staden Plaas: Uitkomst Grondeienaar Posbus 1489 ERMELO 2350 (017) 819-

8018

(017) 819-

7667

082 210 

48720

uitkomst@vodamail.co.za

Mnr Bernard Scheepers Plaas: Welgelegen Grondeienaar 082 807 5352 bscheepers@lantic.net

Mnr Fanie Ferreira Plaas: Witbank Grondeienaar Posbus 2052 ERMELO 2350 082 566 7117 fanie@wam.co.za

Mnr Basie Bester Plaas: Witpunt Grondeienaar Posbus 1430 ERMELO 2350 082 820 0963 ccbester@vodamail.co.za

Mnr Frik du Plooy Plaas: Witpunt Grondeienaar Posbus 2825 ERMELO 2350 017 819-3415 frik@jjwapens.co.za

Mnr Tommy Olivier Plaas: Witpunt Grondeienaar Posbus 244 ERMELO 2350 083 639 5845 swart-partners@intekom.co.za

Mnr Leon Strydom Plaas: Witpunt Grondeienaar Posbus 300 ERMELO 2350 083 384 3598 lnsboerdery@yahoo.com

Mnr Johan van der Meulen Plase: Adrianople & Buhrmannsvallei Grondeienaar Posbus 2764 ERMELO 2350 (017) 811-

6646

082 388 2130

Mnr Lood de Jager Plase: Andrianople & Vlakfonein Grondeienaar Postnet Suite 1790, 

Privaatsak X9013

ERMELO 2350 083 284 1327 uitkomstboedery@gmail.com

Mnr Hannes Roodt Plase: Joubertsvlei & Meppel Grondeienaar Posbus 677 ERMELO 2350 082 388 3658 roodtboerdery@gmail.com

Mnr & 

Mev

Gert & 

Marieta

Wessels Plase: Vlakfontein, Holbank & Rooiwal Grondeienaars Posbus 888 ERMELO 2350 082 808 0749 gwessels53@outlook.com

Mnr Hendrik Reynecke Plase: Welgelegen & Klipbank Grondeienaar Posbus 2793 ERMELO 2350

. Plase: Weltevreden, Swartwater & Vlakfontein (Van der 

Merwe Broers Trust)

Grondeienaar Posbus 605 ERMELO 2350 082 388 4362 johanswartwater@gmail.com

Ms Wilma van Vuuren Ridge Times/The Echo Editor PO Box 893 SECUNDA 2302 017 634 7697 017 634 3427 editor@echoridge.co.za

Lt Col L Basson S A Army - South African National Defence Force Director: Force Preparation THABA TSHWANE 012 674 4291 082 656 7276 ledababiltong@gmail.com

Maj Elaine Kleinjan S A Army - South African National Defence Force 012 355 2417 084 082 0895 elaine.masego@yahoo.com

Maj Josephus Kriek S A Army - South African National Defence Force PRETORIA 0001 012 428 3074 082 496 4676 josephusk@armscor.co.za

Capt N Mashithi S A Army - South African National Defence Force PRETORIA 0001 012 355 2469 082 805 5931 sithi75@gmail.com

Lt Col PS Mokgosi S A Army - South African National Defence Force 053 830 8400 086 263 2436 083 573 7105 patrickmokgosi@yahoo.com

Maj FK Mphahlele S A Army - South African National Defence Force 013 756 2286 071 071 7445 mphahlele37@gmail.com

Maj Kate Ngobeni S A Army - South African National Defence Force Officer Commander: 

Camden Military Base

ERMELO 2355 017 801 3399 017 801 3202 072 933 5048 ngobeni.kate@yahoo.com

MWO AO Olivier S A Army - South African National Defence Force Master Warrant Officer 053 830 3403 082 824 3571 dannyolivier1@gmail.com

Lt Col AD Steenkamp S A Army - South African National Defence Force PRETORIA 0001 012 355 2477 012 335 2459 084 440 5666 adsteenkamp@yahoo.com

Maj GCF van Heerden S A Army - South African National Defence Force 013 756 2049 082 479 2931 asbmp@vodamail.co.za

Ms Bettie Heydenreich SA Agric: Mpumalanga Private Bag X619 ERMELO 2350 017 819 1295 017 819 1297 mplandbou@mweb.co.za

Mnr Karel Smit Smit & Van Wyk Prokureurs Grondeienaar Posbus 22 HENDRINA 1095 (013) 293-

0505

(013) 293-

0530

smitvanwyk@webmail.co.za

Mr Andre Beetge South African National Biodiversity Institute Mpumalanga Co-Ordinator 3 Bandolier Street MIDDELBURG 1050 084 240 2264 a.beetge@sanbi.org.za

Mr Sagwata Manyike South African National Biodiversity Institute Assistant Director: 

Biodiversity Planning & 

Implementation

2 Cussonia Avenue, 

Brummeria

PRETORIA 0001 012 843 5105 082 546 7236 S.Manyike@sanbi.org.za

Ms Elanie Kleinjon South African National Defence Force ADA Formation PRETORIA 0001 012 355 2477 012 355 2425 084 082 0895 elaniemasego@yahoo.com

Maj Joel Mashike South African National Defence Force South AfricanArmy HQ  

Dequar Road

PRETORIA 0001 012 355 1566 012 355 1146 082 648 2468 mashikejp@yahoo.com
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Brig 

Gen

JS Mbuli South African National Defence Force - SA Army ADA formatuion PRETORIA 0001 012 355 2440 086 618 3304 082 765 3077 jmbuli@yahoo.com

Mr Johan Cilliers TLU SA Bestuurder: 

Omgewingsbestuur

PO Box 1136 ERMELO 2350 082 699 4304 289indiatango@gmail.com

Mr Louis Makhubele Transnet 012 315 2011 073 530 0930 Louis.Makhubele@transnet.net

Ms Tshilidzi Masalesa Transnet Risk Management: 

Environment

P O Box 726 WITBANK 1035 (013) 658-

2348

083 797 1392 Tshilidzi.Masalesa@transnet.ne

t

Mnr Johan Celliers Transvaalse Landbou-Unie SA Lid Posbus 1136 ERMELO 2350 082 699 4304 289indiatango@gmail.com

Mnr Danie du Plessis Transvaalse Landbou-Unie SA Area Bestuurder: 

Mpumalanga & Kwazulu 

Natal

Posbus 2601 ERMELO 2350 071 695 4954 082 929 3347 tlu@axxess.co.za

Ms Bronwyn Noeth Tribune Kerk Street ERMELO 082 809 6667 brondwyn@highveldtribune.co

m

Mr Lemson Betha Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa Environmental Co-

ordinator: Northern Areas

PO Box 435 FERNDALE 2160 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 079 902 6261 lbetha@wessanorth.co.za

Mr Paul Garner Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa P O Box 847 DUNDEE 3000 (034) 212-

1931

(034) 212-

1931

garner@jenny.co.za

Ms Karen Marx Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa Regional Manager: 

Gauteng, Limpopo, North 

West, Mpumalanga

PO Box 435 FERNDALE 2160 011 462-5663 011 462-8364 084 753 6218 info@wessanorth.co.za

Mr Rudzani Nemukula Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa Environmental Officer 18 Blackwood Street

, Bryanston Ext 3

FERNDALE 2021 011 462 5663 071 155 2316 Rudzani.Nemukula@wessa.co.z

a

Ms Mathapelo Phala Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa Environmental Officer FERNDALE 011 462 5663 073 8643 429 mathapelo.phala@wessa.co.za

Mashala 

Resources

Witbank Farm Landowner P O Box 2118 ERMELO 2350 (017) 801-

1300

(017) 801-

1399

Mnr Jan Marais Posbus 975 ERMELO 2350 (017 811-1977 082 574 2148 janmarais89@gmail.com

Mnr Andries van der Meulen Posbus 2764 ERMELO 2350 082 388 2129 andriesvdm@vodamail.co.za
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